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2025 Scott West Fishing Calendar 

 

Team Meetings 
 

Date & Time Location Detail 

Mon, Mar 3 (6-7pm) Jordan CERC Parent-Athlete-Coach Meeting 

Tue, Mar 18 (6-7:30pm) Jordan CERC Team Meeting 

Tue, Apr 15 (6-7:30pm) Jordan CERC Team Meeting 

Thu, May 15 (6-7:30pm) Lagoon Park Team Meeting (Bring Rod/Tackle) 

Jersey Handout & Team Picture 

Tue, Jun 3 (6-7:30pm) Lagoon Park Team Meeting (Bring Rod/Tackle) 

Team Picture (Backup Day) 

Tue, Jun 10 (6-7:30pm) Lagoon Park Team Meeting (Bring Rod/Tackle) 

Tue, Sept 16 (6:30-8pm) Jordan Middle School End of Year Banquet 

 

 

Team Volunteer Events 
 

Date & Time Location Detail 

Sun, Feb 2 (1-3pm) Fish Lake Fish Lake Sportsmen Club Fishing Contest 

Sun, Apr 13 (1-4pm) Jordan CERC Celebrate Jordan 

Mon, May 5 (6-7pm) Spring Lake Township Office Fish Lake Sportsmen Club Ditch Cleanup 

Sat, Jul 19 Belle Plaine BBQ Days Parade 

Sat, Sept 6 Jordan Heimatfest Parade 

 

 

Lund Virtual Fishing League (Age 5 to Grade 12) 
 

Tournaments held on Sundays (7am-2pm) 

May 25 Jun 15 Jun 29 Jul 20 Aug 31 
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MN Junior Bass (Juniors: Entering Grades 3-8) 
 

Date & Time (7am-12pm) Location Registration 

Mon, Jun 23 Option 1: Tetonka / Sakatah (Waterville) Registration opens TBD 

Tue, Jun 24 Option 2: Cedar Lake (Annandale) 

Wed, Jun 25 Option 3: TBD 

Fri, Jul 18 State Championship: Lake Waconia Registration opens TBD 

 

 

MN Junior Bass (High School: Entering Grades 9-12) 
 

Date & Time (7am-1pm) Location Registration 

Fri, Jun 6 German/Jefferson Registration will be 
completed by the coach 

Fri, Jun 27 Lake Washington 

Fri, Jul 18 Madison Lake 

Sat/Sun, Sept 6 & 7 State Championship: Le Homme Dieu 

 

 

Student Angler Federation (SAF) (High School: Entering Grades 9-12) 
 

Date & Time (7am-2pm) Location Registration 

Sat, Aug 23 State Championship: Clearwater Lake (Annandale) Closes August 22 

 

 

Student Angler Tournament Trail (SATT) (High School: Entering Grades 9-12) 
 

Date & Time (7am-2pm) Location Registration Opens 6pm 

Sun, May 18 Mississippi Pools 6 & 7 (Southern Division) TBD 

Sun, Jun 1 Le Homme Dieu TBD 

Sun, Jun 15 Gull Lake Chain TBD 

Sun, Jul 13 Mille Lacs TBD 

Sun, Jul 27 Mississippi Pools 4 & 5 TBD 

Sun, Aug 10 TOC - Pokegama (Grand Rapids) N/A - Invite Only 

Sun, Aug 24 State Team - Lake Vermillion TBD 

 


